A-60015/4/2017-Admn Government of India Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation *****

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, the 11th September, 2018

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for the purpose of Gender and Child Budgeting in Ministry of Water Resources, RD&GR.

In pursuance of Ministry of Women & Child Development's D.O. Letter No. GB-15/4/2018-Gender Budgeting dated 23.8.2018 and with the approval of Competent Authority, Ms. T. Rajeshwari, Additional Secretary (WR,RD&GR) is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer for the purpose of Gender and Child Budgeting in the Ministry of Water Resources, RD&GR. The details of the officer are as under:-

Ms. T. Rajeshwari, Additional Secretary, Room No.- 404, 4th Floor, Ministry of Water Resources, RD&GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110001 Phone No.: 011-23714609 E-mail ID: <u>aswrs-mowr@nic.in</u>

Baerlus

(A.K. Kaushik) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel. No. 23738126 e-mail: <u>usadmn-mowr@nic.in</u>

То

Ministry of Women & Child Development, (Shri Rakesh Srivastava, Secretary), Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

Copy to:-

- 1. Ms. T. Rajeshwari, Addl. Secretary, Ministry of Water Resources, RD&GR
- 2. All Wing Heads/Division Heads/Branch Heads of the Ministry of Water Resources, RD&GR
- 3. PS to Secretary/PS to AS/PS to DG(NMCG)/PPS to JS(A)/PPS to JS(IC&GW), PPS to JS&FA, Ministry of Water Resources, RD&GR
- 4. NIC Cell, MoWR, RD&GR for uploading the same on intra-net of the Ministry.